BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Sydney Lynn Harris on the occasion of her 16th birthday.

WHEREAS,

SYDNEY LYNN HARRIS

celebrates her Black Barbie-themed 16th birthday celebration on July 13, 2019, with friends and family at the Wisconsin African American Women's Center, 3020 W. Vliet St; and

WHEREAS, Sydney Lynn Harris is an honor roll student at Brown Deer Middle / High School and was invited to become a member of the National Honor Society of High School Students after achieving a 3.5 GPA in the last marking period, and a 3.7 cumulative GPA over her current high school academic career; and

WHEREAS, Sydney Lynn Harris is an active member of the Metropolitan Missionary Baptist Church, participating in the youth choir, Women's Day choir, Missionary Circle and volunteers with the kitchen committee; and

WHEREAS, Sydney Lynn Harris makes a charitable impact on her community through volunteering at the Guest House Homeless Shelter and participating in the annual Milwaukee United Negro College Fund Run/Walk for Education; and

WHEREAS, Sydney Lynn Harris has worked to improve the lives of her family, friends, community members and fellow churchgoers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Sydney Lynn Harris on her 16th birthday and wishes for her a happy, healthy and successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Sydney Lynn Harris.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 30, 2019.